
  27/4/2018 

West Met Cross Country Fixtures List 2018  Draft 
 
The West Metropolitan winter running season is for all ages and is conducted on 
Saturday afternoons over 5 months. 
Starting times:  Shorter Event (~2km)  at 2.00pm 

Medium Event (~4km) at 2.25pm 
  Longer Event (~8km) at 3.00pm (Women can run 6 or 8km) 

 
Please check for updates and changes www.westmetxcclubs.com.au 
(Waiting for council permission before a number of venues can be confirmed) 

Sat 31 March 1st West Met George Kendall Riverside Park, Ermington Grass/Path 

Sat 7 April 2nd West Met Richard Murden Reserve, Haberfield Cross country 

Sat 14 April 3rd West Met Queen Elizabeth Park, Concord Cross country 

Sat 21 April ANSW Waratah Series St George Classic, Ramsgate 

Sat 28 April 4th West Met Northern Bank Parramatta River, Rydalmere Path 

Sat 5 May ANSW Waratah Series Sydney10, 5k & 2.5k, Sydney Olympic Park 

Sat 12 May 5th West Met Upjohn Park, Rydalmere / Dundas Cross country 

Sat 19 May 6th West Met George Kendall Riverside Park, Ermington Grass/Path 

Sun 20 May ANSW Waratah Series Team Walks, Chipping Norton 

Sat 26 May ANSW Waratah Series Relays, Miranda Park, Miranda 

Sat 2 June 7th West Met Venue to be confirmed  

Sat 9 June 8th West Met Venue to be confirmed  

Sat 16 June 9th West Met Venue to be confirmed  

Sun 17 June ANSW Waratah Series Short Walks, Penrith Lakes 

Sat 23rd June ANSW Waratah Series Challenge, Cambewarra (Nowra) 

Sat 30 June 10th West Met Venue to be confirmed  

Sun 8 July ANSW Waratah Series Short Course and LANSW XC, West Dapto 

Sat 14 July 11th West Met Venue to be confirmed  

Sat 21 July ANSW Waratah Series Street Relays, Uni of Newcastle, Ourimbah 

Sun 22  July ANSW Waratah Series Long Walks, Chipping Norton 

Sat 28 July 12th West Met Venue to be confirmed  

Sat 4 August 13th West Met (+ Waratah Series Run Festival), Upjohn Park, Rydalmere 

Sat 11 August Non point score Venue to be confirmed  

Sat 18 August 14th West Met Venue to be confirmed  

Sat 25 August 15th West Met Cancer Fundraiser, Venue to be confirmed  

Sun 26 August ANSW Waratah Series Sydney Half & Fun Run, Sydney Olympic Park 

Sat 1 Sept West Met Trophy Presentations, Venue to be confirmed  


